MARCH 23, 2020

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving Package at
Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened and read
aloud on March 11, 2020 and;

WHEREAS, five (5) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all labor,
materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to
complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the
Architect for this project:

Louisville Paving Company, Inc. 49,854.18
15415 Shelbyville Road
Louisville, KY 40245

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 287,324.38
3800 Crittenden Drive
Louisville, KY 40209

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 188,066
263 Eiler Ave
Louisville, KY 40233

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash — General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded
to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County
Board of Education on __March 23, 2020 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS

Crosby Middle School

Eisenhower Elementary School
Field Elementary School
Hawthorne Elementary School
Luhr Elementary School
Shacklette Elementary School
Western High School

Westport Middle School

Zachary Tavylor Elementary School
TOTAL CONTRACT

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc.

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

100%

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

90%

FLYNN
BROTHERS

36,522
66,200
29,370
65,390
74,725
78,500
74,270
87,000
80,600

Louisville Paving Company, Inc.

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
MARCH 23, 2020
LOUISVILLE

CONTRACTING PAVING
32,764.85 29,714.39
63,745.43 79,731.88
21,889.46 20,139.79
61,653.94 70,751.47
70,241.66 84,101.94
69,590.66 89,189.91
75,065.47 97,339.92
81,937.70 83,554.04
73,491.08 85,798.43
287,324.38 49,854.18

Minority

%

Women

%

Self-Performed

%

RIVERSIDE
PAVING
29,731
63,265
20,910
63,000
83,000
66,383
58,418
84,330
81,675
188,066

SCOTTY’S

0.00
115,060.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
115,179.96
125,811.80
0.00
0.00



