### MARCH 23, 2020

# APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The 	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by			<sub>-</sub> and	seconded	by
Various			ınd specificati	ons were	prepared I	by Jeffer	son County	y Public So	chools for	Paving Packa	ge at
aloud o		REAS, by auth n 11, 2020 a	norization of t nd;	he Direct	or of Facilit	y Plannii	ng, bids we	ere receive	ed, publicly	opened and	reac
materia			) contractors to complete			ime cont	tracts whic	h includes	the furni	shing of all la	abor,
comple		REAS, this bioproject, and;	d includes all	sub-con	tractors, al	llowance	s, types of	f equipme	nt and ma	aterial require	ed to
Archited		REAS, the folinis project:	llowing is a s	tatemen	t of the lov	west qua	alified bid	submitted	and reco	mmended by	y the
	15415	ville Paving C 5 Shelbyville ville, KY 4024							49,854.1	8	
	3800	Contracting of Crittenden D ville, KY 4020		nc.					287,324.	38	
	263 E	side Paving a iler Ave ville, KY 4023	nd Contractir 33	ng Compa	any, Inc.				188,066		
	WHER	REAS, this wo	ork is to be fir	nanced by	y the Cash	– Gener	al Fund.				
		is Board does d bidders.	s hereby appr	rove the	recommend	dation of	the Super	intendent	that a cor	ntract be awa	ardec
			Respectfully Martin A. Po Superintend	ollio							
	Secretai	ry, Board of	Education				Chairman	, Board of	f Education	า	
			hairman put <sup>.</sup> arch 23, 2020					esolution l	pefore the	Jefferson Co	ounty
VOTING	S AYE:										-
VOTING	S NAY:										<del>-</del>
PASSED	AND A	APPROVED:						_			

# **BID TABULATION**

# PAVING PACKAGE AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS

MARCH 23, 2020

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	LOUISVILLE PAVING	RIVERSIDE PAVING	SCOTTY'S
Crosby Middle School	36,522	32,764.85	29,714.39	29,731	0.00
Eisenhower Elementary School	66,200	63,745.43	79,731.88	63,265	115,060.90
Field Elementary School	29,370	21,889.46	20,139.79	20,910	0.00
Hawthorne Elementary School	65,390	61,653.94	70,751.47	63,000	0.00
Luhr Elementary School	74,725	70,241.66	84,101.94	83,000	0.00
Shacklette Elementary School	78,500	69,590.66	89,189.91	66,383	115,179.96
Western High School	74,270	75,065.47	97,339.92	58,418	125,811.80
Westport Middle School	87,000	81,937.70	83,554.04	84,330	0.00
Zachary Taylor Elementary School	80,600	73,491.08	85,798.43	81,675	0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT		287,324.38	49,854.18	188,066	

## Participation by Minority/Women Business

### Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc.

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

## Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.

	9
Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	90%

#### Louisville Paving Company, Inc.

Minority	%
Women	%
Self-Performed	%